
                    
 
 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS FOR FACULTY FALL 2013 
current as of  15 August 2013 

 
 

AUGUST 
 

 August 12-17:  First-Year Orientation 
 

 Monday, August 19:  Fall law courses begin 
 

 Tuesday, August 20, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Monday, August 26, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Monday, August 26, at 12:00 noon, LB60:  Faculty Luncheon Presentation—Professor 
Browne C. Lewis’s student presentations—Protecting Patient Autonomy.  Topics:  maternal-
fetal conflicts, physician order for life sustaining treatment (POLST), plus two others. 
 

 Thursday, August 29, at 4:00 p.m., LB60:  Faculty Meeting 
 
 

SEPTEMBER 
 

 Monday, September 2:  Labor Day HOLIDAY.   
 

 Tuesday, September 3, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Thursday, September 5:  Rosh Hashanah (begins at sundown Wednesday, September 4) 
 



 Thursday, September 5, at 4:00-6:00 p.m., Student Lounge:  Sidebar 
 

 Monday, September 9, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Tuesday, September 10, at 12:00 noon, LB60:  Faculty Luncheon Presentation—Court-
packing and Constitutional Culture by Professor Sheldon Gelman 
 

 Tuesday, September 10, at 6:00-8:00 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  CLE Program—Cultural 
Competency in the Legal Community by Max Rodas (Founder & Executive Director of Proyecto 
Luz and Executive Director of Nueva Luz Urban Resource Center) and Magistrate Pablo A. 
Castro III (Cleveland Municipal Court, Judicial Division), followed by panel discussion (1.5 
free CLE hours) 
 

 Thursday, September 12, at 4:00 p.m., LB60:  Faculty Meeting 
 

 Friday, September 13, at sunset:  Yom Kippur 
 

 Monday, September 16, at 12:00 noon, LB60:  Faculty Luncheon Presentation—Teaching 
Law to ESL Students both in the Classroom and on Writing Assignments by Professor Michele 
Bowman, Director of ESOL Department, CSU College of Education 
 

 Tuesday, September 17, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Tuesday, September 17, at 5:00 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  Constitution Day Lecture—“Ghosts 
of Jim Crow:  Ending Racism in Post-Racial America” by Professor F. Michael Higginbothem, 
Baltimore 
 

 Wednesday, September 18, at 12:00 noon, Moot Courtroom:  State of the Law School lunch 
address by Dean Craig M. Boise to faculty and staff 
 

 Thursday, September 19, at 4:00-6:00 p.m., Student Lounge:  Sidebar 
 

 Saturday, September 21, at 9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  CLE Program, 
sponsored by CMLAA 
 

 Monday, September 23, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 



 Tuesday, September 24, at 12:00 noon, LB60:  Faculty Luncheon Presentation—Public 
School Disintegration by Professor Justin Long, Wayne 
 

 Thursday, September 26, at 5:00 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  Criminal Justice Forum—Rape 
Law for the Twenty-First Century by Professor Deborah Tuekheimer (DePaul) 
 
 

OCTOBER 
 

 Tuesday, October 1, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Tuesday, October 1, at 12:00 noon, LB60:  Faculty Luncheon Presentation—Sneak and 
Peek Searches: The Statute is Broken; Here's How to Fix It by Professor Jonathan Wimer-Rich 
 

 Tuesday, October 1, at 5:00-6:00 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  Employment and Labor Law 
Lecture—Unemployment Compensation:  Is There Still Room for a New Deal Program in a 
Global Economy? by Attorney Rick McHugh, NELP 
 

 Thursday, October 3, at 4:00-6:00 p.m., Student Lounge:  Sidebar 
 

 Saturday, October 5, at 9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  CLE Program, sponsored 
by CMLAA 
 

 Monday, October 7, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Monday, October 7, at 12:00 noon, LB60:  Faculty Luncheon Presentation—First Monday 
in October Supreme Court Review by Professors Alan Weinstein on Koontz v. St. John's 
Management District, Doron Kalir on Fischer, Kevin F. O’Neill on voting rights case, and 
Susan J. Becker on Windsor/DOMA 
 

Wednesday, October 9, at 5:00-9:00 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  Admissions Open House 
 

 Saturday, October 12, at 9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  CLE Program, 
sponsored by CMLAA 
 

 Monday, October 14:  Columbus Day HOLIDAY 
 



 Tuesday, October 15:  Follow MONDAY class schedule.  Tuesday classes cancelled. 
 

 “Tuesday,” October 15, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Wednesday, October 16, at 5:00 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  Friedman and Gilbert Criminal 
Justice Forum Lecture—Prisons, Power, and Policy in the Twenty-First Century by Paul 
Wright, Executive Director of Human Rights Defense Center and Editor of Prison Legal News 
 

 Thursday, October 17, at 9:00-12:00 noon Moot Courtroom:  Ohio Civil Rights 
Commission hearings 
 

 Thursday, October 17, at 12:00 noon, LB60:  Faculty Workshop Exchange Luncheon 
Presentation—Topic TBA by Professor Shelley Cavalieri, Toledo 
 

 Thursday, October 17, at 4:00-6:00 p.m., Student Lounge:  Sidebar 
 

 Friday, October 18, at 2:00-5:00 p.m., LB60:  National Advisory Council Mid-Year Meeting 
(Advancement) 
 

 Saturday, October 19, morning, Moot Courtroom:  CLE Program and Homecoming activities 
(Megan McFadden, Advancement) 
 

 Monday, October 21, at 12:00 noon, LB60:  Faculty Luncheon Presentation—Where There 
is Smoke: Regulating the Sale and Marketing of Small Cigars by Professor Browne C. Lewis 
 

 Tuesday, October 22, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Wednesday, October 23, at 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m., LB60:  Admissions Open House 
 

 Wednesday, October 23, all day, Moot Courtroom:  Health Law CLE program—Looking 
Ahead:  Estate Planning for the New Senior Citizen organized by Professor Browne C. Lewis.  
Speakers Brad Green on Medicaid Planning, Linda Rich on Planning for Incapacity, and 
Maria Shinn on Estate Planning for LGBT Seniors. 
 

 Thursday, October 24, at 4:00 p.m., LB60:  Faculty Meeting 
 



 Saturday, October 26, at 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  Admissions Open 
House 
 

 Tuesday, October 29, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Thursday, October 31, at 4:00 p.m., LB60:  PAC Meeting 
 
 

NOVEMBER 
 

 Friday, November 1, at 12:00 noon to 4:00 p.m., Blue Canyon Restaurant in Twinsburg:  
.  Joint with Case and Akron law schools.  Professor 

Brian Ray (C|M|LAW) on Evictions, Avoidance and the Aspirational Impulse; Professor TBA 
(Case) on Topic TBA; and Professor Bernadette Bollas Genetin (Akron) on Seeing Through a 
Glass Darkly:  Does Goodyear Envision an Expanded Role for Specific Jurisdiction? 
 

 Saturday, November 2, at 9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  CLE Program, 
sponsored by CMLAA 
 

 Monday, November 4, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Tuesday, November 5, at 5:00-6:30 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  Annual Awards Convocation 
 
Wednesday, November 6, at 12:00 noon, LB60:  Faculty Luncheon Presentation—Hydraulic 
Fracturing, Unitization, and the Role of the Dissenting Landowner by Professor Heidi Gorovitz 
Robertson 
 

 Wednesday, November 6, at 5:00-9:00 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  Admissions Open House 
 

 Thursday, November 7, at 4:00-6:00 p.m., Student Lounge:  Sidebar 
 

 Saturday, November 9:  at 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  Admissions Open 
House 
 

 Tuesday, November 12, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 



 Wednesday, November 13, at 12:00 noon, LB60:  Faculty Luncheon Presentation—The 
Role of Judicial Independence in the Continuing Quest for LGBT Equality by Professor Susan J. 
Becker 
 

 Thursday, November 14, at 4:00 p.m., LB60:  Faculty Meeting 
 

 Saturday, November 16, at 9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  CLE Program, 
sponsored by CMLAA 
 

 Saturday, November 16, 5:00-9:30 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  Mock Trial—Professor Alan 
Weinstein 
 

 Monday, November 18, at 9:00-noon, Faculty Lounge:  Faculty Coffee Hour 
 

 Monday, November 18, evening, Moot Courtroom:  Trial Team Exhibition night 
 

 Tuesday, November 19, at 12:00 noon, LB60:  Faculty Luncheon Presentation—Officers 
under the Appointments Clause by Professor John Plecnik 
 

 Thursday, November 21, at 4:00-6:00 p.m., Student Lounge:  Sidebar 
 

 Saturday, November 23, at 9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  CLE Program, 
sponsored by CMLAA 
 

 Tuesday, November 26:  Last day of instruction 
 

 November 27-30:  Thanksgiving Recess 
 

 November 30-December 3:  Reading Period 
 
 

DECEMBER 
 

 December 4-17:  Law final exams 
 



 Friday, December 6, all day, Moot Courtroom:  John F. Kennedy 5Oth Anniversary of 
Assassination, sponsored by CMLAA 
 

 Saturday, December 7, at 9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  CLE Program, 
sponsored by CMLAA 
 

 Thursday, December 12, at 2:00 p.m., LB60:  Faculty Meeting 
 

 Thursday, December 12, at 4:00-6:00 p.m., Student Services Center:  Dean’s Holiday Party 
for Faculty and Staff 
 

 Friday, December 13, 9:00-12:15 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  CLE Program:  New Lawyer 
Training, sponsored by CMLAA 
 

 Saturday, December 14, at 9:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m., Moot Courtroom:  CLE Program, 
sponsored by CMLAA 
 

 December 17:  Last day of law final exams 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


